
 

     

OCIC 
 2025-26  

OCIC will attend the LIFT sessions (yellow) in Brenner Hall from 9:15-10:45 as per 
below, and OCIC sessions in blue in the parish office 9:15-10:45 a per below, or 
as indicated 

Sun., Sept. 21 LIFT Opening LIFT “Who Is God?”  AC #1 K-2, Conf  chap 1 lesson video 3-6                               
Sun., Sept. 28   OCIC “Who Is Jesus?” AC#2 , “Who Is Mary?” AC #3 
Sun., Oct. 5 LIFT Open House LIFT “Who Is the Holy Spirit?” AC #4, K-2, Conf. chap 5 video   3-6  
Sun., Oct. 12  OCIC Sacraments of Baptism AC #17, & Eucharist AC #18 
Wed. Oct. 15 OCIC Parents only session in the Church, 6:15-7:30 
Sun., Oct. 19 LIFT “What Is the Catholic Church?” AC #5 K-2, Conf  chap 10 lesson video 3-6,                   
Sun., Oct. 26 OCIC Sacrament of Reconcilation AC #19 
Sun., Nov. 2 LIFT “What Is the Communion of Saints?” AC #36 K-2, Conf. chap 12 lesson video  3-6 
Sun., Nov. 9  OCIC Sacrament of Confirmation AC #23 
Sun., Nov. 16 LIFT “What Are the Sacraments?” AC#16 K-2, Conf  chap 16 lesson video  3-6,        
Sat., Nov. 22 OCIC Reconciliation Retreat for students and at least one parent 9am—12pm church 
Sun., Nov. 23 OCIC “How to Make a Good Confession”  AC #20 

Sun., Dec. 7 LIFT 
“The Immaculate Conception” & “Prayer” AC #9 K-2, Conf. # 30 3-6,               
no parents session, they return at 10:15 

Sun., Dec. 14 OCIC Class will go to church to practice the Sacrament of Reconciliation 

Sun.,  Dec. 21 LIFT No parents session, parents  return 10:15  for Christmas Presentation                                                        

Christmas Break   O Come Let Us Adore Him,.. Our newborn King! Mass times in bulletin & website 
Sun., Jan. 11 LIFT     Youth Protection lessons,                                                       
Wed., Jan. 14 OCIC Reconciliation rehearsal 6:15-7:30pm Church 
Sat. Jan. 17 OCIC Receive Sacrament of Reconciliation arrive 9:45am Church-11:30am 
Sun., Jan. 25 LIFT LIFT,  “The Eucharist”  AC #18 K-2, Conf  chap 21 lesson video 3-6,       
Sun., Feb. 1 OCIC “What Is the Mass?” AC #31 
Sun., Feb. 8 LIFT LIFT, “The Mass” AC #31  K-2, Conf  chap 22 lesson video 3-6                                        
Sun., Feb. 15 OCIC “What Is the Bible?” AC #6, and Lent  
Wed., Feb. 18 Ash Wednesday,  Mass  5:30pm and receive ashes! 
Sun., Feb. 22 LIFT “The Bible” AC #6  K-2, Conf  chap 5 lesson video  3-6                                                       
Wed., Feb. 25 OCIC First Communion Parent Session in Church, parents only 
Sun., Mar. 1  OCIC Commandments AC #7 & 8 

Sun., Mar. 8 LIFT “Angels” AC # 15 K-2, Conf  chap 14 lesson video  3-5 
Sun., Mar. 15  “Redemption” AC #12 K-2, Conf  chap 7 lesson video  3-6   
Sat., Mar. 21 OCIC First Communion Retreat for students and at least one parent 
Sun., Mar. 22 LIFT Programs/Lent/”Palm Sunday & Holy Week” K-6,  Family Stations of Cross church 
Thurs—Sat, April  2-4 Holy Triduum, see bulletin and/or website for Holy Days Liturgy times 
Sat., April 4 Easter Vigil for all catechumen, arrive 8:00pm 
Sun., April 5 Easter Sunday—He is Risen!!  Masses:  Sat. evening, and Sunday candidates family 

Sun., April 12   Divine Mercy Mass for all candidates arrive 10:45 to sit in reserved section 
Sun., April 19  “Easter Season” AC # 34 K-2; PoF #14  3-6 
Sun., April 26 LIFT Closing  LIFT  Search “Month of Mary” to lesson K-6,            May crowning & closing 


